PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS TO READ: 10437 INNOVATION DRIVE, WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN 53226, USA previously recorded on Reel 027489 Frame 0764. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 640 NORTH PROSPECT DRIVE, WHITEWATER, WISCONSIN 53190, USA ADDRESS LISTED FOR ASSIGNEE IS INCORRECT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BERG	01/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: TRILLIUM SPECIALTIES, LLC	
Street Address:	10437 INNOVATION DRIVE	
City:	WAUWATOSA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7897666	
Patent Number:	7910646	
Application Number:	12416635	
Application Number:	12708292	
Application Number:	13035205	
Application Number:	13051160	
Application Number:	13310027	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1556.000
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATHEW E. CORR PATENT

502743721 REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0872

SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment Address Correction#page1.tif		
source=Assignment Address Correction#page2.tif		
source=Assignment Address Correction#page3.tif		
source=Assignment Address Correction#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0873

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hand a limin	01/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trillium Specialties LLC
Street Address:	640 North Prospect Drive
City:	Whitewater
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7897666	
Patent Number:	7910646	
Application Number:	12708292	
Application Number:	13310027	
Application Number:	12416635	
Application Number:	13035205	
Application Number:	13051160	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(414)225-9753

Phone:

414-225-9755

Email:

docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Mathew E. Com

Address Line 1:

840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4:

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Daniel Berg an individual with a primary address of 15050

Watertown Plank Road, Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122 USA to Trillium Specialties, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin with an office located at 640 North—

Prospect Drive, Whitewater, Wisconsin 53190 USA: 10431 Transport Drive, Whitewater, Wisconsin 53190 US

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Daniel Berg** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **Trillium Specialties**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the following issued United States Patents and pending United States Patent Applications:

U.S. Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date
Release Liner	7,897,666	03/01/2011
Molding Composition with Reduced	7,910,646	03/22/2011
Coefficient of Friction and Improved		
Release Properties		e de la companya de l

U.S. Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	Patent Application Number	Filing Date
Polymeric Composition with Modified Surface Properties	12/708,292	02/18/2010
Polymeric Composition with Modified Surface Properties	13/310,027	12/02/2011
Polymer Compositions with Improved Surface Properties	12/416,635	04/01/2009
Release Liner	13/035,205	02/25/2011
Molding Composition with Reduced Coefficient of Friction and Improved Release Properties	13/051,160	03/18/2011

and in and to said applications and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said inventions in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said applications or any such divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said inventions to said Trillium Specialties, LLC as assignee of the entire right, title and interest

{00473730.DOC.7}

PATENT

REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0875

Assignment

Assignee: Trillium Specialties, LLC

Assignor: Daniel Berg Attorney Ref. 1556.000

Page 2 of 3

therein.

And, said Daniel Berg hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Trillium Specialties, LLC to said inventions or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said Trillium Specialties, LLC, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said Trillium Specialties, LLC.

And, he further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the inventions to which the above patents and applications relate are irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times, communicate to the said Trillium Specialties, LLC, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this	412	day of January, 2012
State of Wisconsin)): ss	Daniel Berg
County of Milya Kee	Ĵ.	

100473730 DOC /}

Assignment

Assignee: Trillium Specialties, LLC

Assignor: Daniel Berg Attorney Ref. 1556.000

Page 3 of 3

act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 11/2

{00473730.DOC /}

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 03/28/2014